
PO Box 201800 · Helena. Montana 59620-1800 · 406-444~3 1 15 
FAX : 406~444~0266 · htlp:/lms1. mt.gov 

TO: Darlene Staffeldt TO: Montana State Library 
State Librarian Commission 

FROM: Kris Schmitz ~'v') 
Central Services Manager 

FROM: Darlene Staffeldt 
State Librarian 

, • tY 
I)J<'­

SUBJECT: FY 12 STATE LIBRARY BUDGET 

DATE: July 20,2011 

Attached to this memo IS the proposed operational budget for FY 2012, for your 
consideration. 

This is the start-up budget from HB0002 (General Appropriation Act). In your 1" quarter 
financial report you will see any of the carry over funds from FY 11 and all NRIS contracts 
that are still continuing will be added to this start-up budget. 

Budget Reductions to HB2 is listed below: 
Personal Services Reduction (2.25 FTE) (89,495) General Fund 
MSL Equipment Budget (45,825) General Fund 
LIS Reduction in Digitization (40,175) Coal Tax Fund 
4% Vacancy Savings (71,412) General Fund 

Please let me know if I can answer any questions. 



MONTANA STATE LIBRARY 

FY 12 OPERATIONAL BUDGET 


STATEWIDE UBRAltY RESOURCES 
I.lbrwy t eti'liJ 

DeV!lOfmerol 8oot: Litorery 

MOItTANA DIGITAL LIBRARY 
l lt>rtlfy I ~~ 

$tfVltel (US) 
NlIIUral Re5O!¥oos 

l",o""'ltlOfl SefvIClOS (NRIS! 
""""'l'Qtrat;on 

TorAI. 

Fill r~ EIf.....1enI (FTc) l wei ' .00 ' .00 '00 5.15 .,. "" 
PERSONAl. SEJMCES 271 ,no lfo l .$l1 3611,231 491 .434 322.3:>1 1.115,4506 

OPERATlONS 
~~s 

Penock:al EI« ~ 
Roosourc. S/'IaJ\n(I- OCl C 

Suppl H.-.cI MalerU ls 

"""­Tra.el 
R~ 

Repair .-.d M;oi..Of\¥ICOI 

Rnwmo SI"IarIng - IASC 
~EXf!RH'" 
TOTAL OPERATIOfJS 

11 7,&5$ 
311,4$ 
95.&8$ 

1.116 
12.229 
26,763 
eM65 

".1 .. . '"971 
760.)6~ 

10.27'0 

8,914. 
9,835 

'.000 
\12.68 ' 

7,85$ 

'"155."84 

43,136 

20.925 
8.598 
!>.3119 

161 . ~ 

Ull9 

6,i39 
248,379 

62.129 

"'.= 
1.61 1 ,.,,, 
,.'" 

62,410 

2<1.393 
16.691 
20.91 1 

""34 .:t92 

~o.eS4 

209.81~ 

693,130 
311,49$

"....124,731 
n.~ 

65,613 
3oCl,6<l9 

41,301

".... 
79.610 

1.946.956 

EQUIPMENT: 
l lb!a!y 8oo~s 
fgllipmenl 
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

7,S3S 

1,9~ o 
0 
0 

1.9~ 

0 
7,93& 

Sl/S-TQr,o..lS 1,032 .292 417,005 624.!45 1.0&-l ,339 532,167 3,670 ,:348 

GRANTS: 
Federation Grants (CST) 
Stale Aid - .....e 3iPop 
lSTA· FY 10. 11 ~ 12 AIltr.ority 

TOTAl GRANTS 

176.122 
102.830 

1.077.905 

I. 3-5&.eS7 

0, 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

176. 122 
102.830 

1.077.905 
0 

1,~.851 

TOTALS 2.3B~.1&l 417 COIl &24.545 532,165 3,027, 205 

FUNOING 
Genellli F...,d 
CM! ~'o't!1lI1lO1 Tax Shared ACCOOI"II 

557.1&5 
'96.617 

222.431 
0 

611 .362 
13.153 

7~0.8'6, 480,477 
0 

2,6S2,257 
~.aoo 

llb<a<y S~s and Technology Act (lSTA) 
Coni Ed ~ CM 

'.33 1.156 
MOO 

194,see 0 o 51,690 I,S7a,02S 

'"'" Still" A~f\C')' Coovacts '(See Below) 
U89.1:.o 

0 
"11,CQ5 

0 
624.545 

283,523 
1.064,339 

0 
532.167 

283,523 
5,oh,205 

'SIaIe AgIIt'q' COO'J'lIdI 
De,lartmeoo. 01 T~ 
06partment at ElNoroomerul Quality 
Department at NaUnI Resour~s' eco...","'ion 
~r.ie, 
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MONTANA STATE LIBRARY 
FINANCIAL REPORT 

FY 12 OPERATIONAL BUDGET 

LIBRARY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

GENERAL 
FUND 

CST Coni Ed &Cert LSTA TOTAL 

PERSONAL SERVICES 147,824 124,106 271,930 

OPERATIONS 
Contracted Services 10,949 3,600 103,307 117_856 

·Periodical Elec Data 317,495 317,495 
~Resource Sharing - OGLe 98,886 98,886 

Supplies and Materials 7,160 556 7,716 
Communications 7,448 4,781 12,229 
Travel 7,964 18,799 26,763 
Rent 65,555 65,555 
Repair and Maintenance 0 
~Resource Sharing - MSC 98,886 98,886 

Other Expenses 9,663 3,000 2,314 14,977 
TOTAL OPERATIONS 306,510 320,495 3,600 129,757 760,362 

EQUIPMENT: 
Library Books 
Equipment 
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 0 ° 0 0 

° 
0 

SUB-TOTALS 454,334 320,495 3,600 253,863 1,032,292 

GRANTS: 
Federation Grants (CST) 176,122 176,122 
State Aid Grants 102,831 102.831 
LSTA - FY 10 Grants 205,000 205,000 
LSTA - FY 11 Grants 677,905 677,905 
LSTA - FY 12 Grants 195,000 195,000 

TOTAL GRANTS 102,831 176,122 0 1,077,905 1,356,858 

TOTALS 557,165 496,617 3,600 1,331,768 2,389,150 
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MONTANA STATE LIBRARY 
FINANCIAL REPORT 

FY 12 OPERATIONAL BUDGET 

LIBRARY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

P£RSONAL SERYlCl.'S 

Person.. S"",Ie.. 
11>11 Opot,.tion. 

14f,&24 

FIJ, d 
COi l '"11 ""0.1 

HB " LSTA 
MT Shared CII 

60,037 

HB2LSTA 
StalewHle ProJ ec~ 

f\.4 ,D69 

G", nll' 01 O. PO Doon 
F",m SIlt. Sourc . 

G~n~ 

e'" 
~Oo. Tkn. 

COni e:d II'td Cen TOlal 

271 ,~ 30 

OPERATIONS: 
ConIrwcIecI Swvicn 

Periococal E~ o..ta 
Resouce Stwroo OCLC 

$o.qIIes _ MM_s 

C~..~ 
R~ 
R~... _ Ma"*'->eo 

Resouce SIWrinIl MSC"""'-­TOTAL OPERATIONS 21,9tl2 SU S7 .... 2.101 5,~ 1 515,266 121,095 MOO '60,3G2 

ECUIPMENT: 
LilnryBooh 
Eg:.Op,,,,, 

TOTAL EQIJIPMENT , 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

,,, 
SUB-TOTAlS """ 83,757 " " 62 ,Utl 6S,83!l " 5.266 1 22~ ",ro 1.032,192 

GRANTS, 
F~"" ration Grants (CST! 17t1, l l 2 178,122 
Stale M G.."" . _Area & Pop 101,a30 102 ,830 
LST"· FY 10 GrwIlS 205,coo m .ooo 
LST" · FY 1 I Grants 677 ,SOS 

. ,1 99 

•..'.. " 

,.'" 

J,663 

..,6,1$) 1 01,)~ 111,656'" '000 
311 ,. ~~317,49$ 

911,656 
~, 7,716..'" "'" 

6,te~ !l '"1 ~ U 7S 2.7~ 1 2,2~ 
_.000 ." 3.Z32 15.1 ' 5 ~,7S3 

65.':>5 $5, ~~5 

,... , ".... ".
, 

3,000 - 1,625 14,011 '" 

TOTALS 169 806 &3,151 "'" 621lS 69.630 ~, ' I ; 1,200000 ,"" 2 38S l!O 

FUNDING: 
General F""d: 
Ccal S..... , Ta>:: 
Coni Ed and C.m 
LSTA _OPERATIONS 
LSTA · GRANTS 

169,8OS eO.151 
'.000 

' .000 

~2,138 69,630 

3OO,6~ 
493.e17 

1 200.000 
' ''''' 

5S7,165 
400,517 

,"00 
131,766 

1 200 ()()() 

TOTALS 169,806 SUS?' . 000 621 38 69,630 7£101 219 1 200,000 30" " ~e9150 

EKamp les of GenellI t Ope ration, EKem ples of Filled Cos t 

Contl1lct9d_Serv ices Contracted Service, 

Legal $eNices. Plirting Sllt'vic:e$. Voevs M~ill ServU ITSD Fees 
Supplies Supplies 

Computeo"S fal l under supphes ITSD Fees 
Other Expenses Communlcallo l'lS 

Traming Cost. Fleigh!. Hal'ldymiln Charges, aves Ma., Telephones 
Rent 
Photocopier. BlJildlng. Motor POOl LeaSe VehoClu 

The Monta'llt Shared catalog "'ld tile S LbtewiGe Prole d s IIre LSTA p rOjects tmtt affl d ifflCtly ".ode d i'l HS 2 and cO'ltal'l CUm/'lt ievt'l FTE. 

The LSTA 9 111 'l15 aUlhoriry hi jUli I an H lIm,,' ollhe euthoriry l~t was b udgeled in HB2. 

As you approve the va rious pro;ects the" l unds gel moved out of gf1lnls li nd into the various o peration cilteoories . This Is also w llere 
th ll modified FTE get estab lis hed . Thl$ neeos to be done eech yeer u nlil the Commission docldes to establish thi s as an ongc lng protec t 
and ask fOl' the FTE in HB2. 

The Cont Ed & Cart Progfllm is a a one time on t>, 10 f FY 12 & 13. Using up SOlTKllunds that were collected in p flIvious years . 
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MONTANA STATE LIBRARY 
FINANCIAL REPORT 

FY 12 OPERATIONAL BUDGET 

TALKING BOOK LIBRARY 

GENERAL 
FUND 

CST LSTA TOTAL 

PERSONAL SERVICES 99,374 162,137 261 ,511 

OPERATIONS: 
Contracted Services 
Supplies and Materials 
Communications 
Travel 
Rent 
Repair and Maintenance 
Other Expenses 

6,728 
3,950 
8,618 
1,473 

99,721 
2,315 

258 

3,542 
5,024 
1,217 
3,527 

12,960 
5,543 

618 

10,270 
8,974 
9,835 
5,000 

112,681 
7,858 

876 
TOTAL OPERATIONS 123,063 0 32,431 155,494 


EQUIPMENT: 
Library Books 
Equipment 
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 0 0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

SUB-TOTALS 222,437 0 194,568 417,005 

GRANTS: 
Federation Grants (CST) 0 
TBL ARRA Stimulus 0 0 
Slate Aid Grants 0 
LSTA - FY 10 Grants 0 
LSTA - FY 11 Grants 0 

TOTAL GRANTS 0 0 0 0 


TOTALS 222,437 0 194,568 417,005 
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MONTANA STATE LIBRARY 
FINANCIAL REPORT 

FY 12 OPERATIONAL BUDGET 

TALKING BOOK LIBRAR Y 

Pers<lnal Services 
a,nenaIOp41llltions 

Fixed 
Coo, 

TB' 
Trust Acel Total 

PERSONAL SERVICES 261 ,511 261 ,511 

OPERATIONS : 
ConlraCled SeNO:8S '.000 5.270 10,270 
SuppWes and Materials 6,751 2.213 8.974 
CommuniCations 146 9,689 9.835 
Travel '.000 5,000 
Renl 112.681 

7,658 

EQUIPMENT: 
Library BookS 0 
Egoie!!!ent 0 0 

TOTAL eQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 

SUB·TOTALS 266. 152 130.653 0 417.005 

GRANTS: 
TBl ARRA Stimulua 

TOTAL GRANTS 0 0 0 

TOTALS 286,152 130.853 0 417,005 

FUNDING : 
General Fund : 106,634 115.803 222,437 
LSTA 179.518 15,050 194,568 
Coal Sev. Tll x: 0 

TOTALS 286,152 130.853 0 41 1.005 

Exam!:!'•• of Genelal 0eer.tions 
Contracted SeN Ices 

Legal Services, Prinling Services 
Suppliu 

Computers tal undo( SiJpplies 
Other Expense. 

Training Cost. Freight Han(lyman Charges, Volunleer Appo<:loatioo 

Tel Trust . ccount doh not .tart with. bud9IttRd ilmount. RequHt to s pend from the .eeouM will N brouglll 
up.,ld .pproved by tIM CommllJl lon Nlore expenditure. may oeeur. Ciln not ~ uud lor ongoing 
operational eost The Commts.ion will illwaya soo the balance 01 thoe . ccount on thel' quarte rly reports. 
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MONTANA STATE LIBRARY 

FINANCIAL REPORT 


FY 12 OPERATIONAL BUDGET 


LIBRARY & INFORMATION SERVICES 


GENERAL CST LSTA TOTAL 
FUND 

PERSONAL SERVICES 368,231 368,231 

OPERATIONS: 
Contracted Services 
Supplies and Materials 
Communications 
Travel 
Rent 
Repair and Maintenance 
Other Expenses 

TOTAL OPERATIONS 

34,667 
16,476 
8,333 
5,388 

161,504 
1,889 
6,939 

8,469 
4,449 

265 

43,136 
20,925 

8,598 
5,388 

161,504 
1,889 
6,939 

235,196 13,183 0 248,379 


EQUIPMENT: 
Library Books 
Equipment 
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 

7,935 

7,935 

0 

0 0 

7,935 

7,935 

SUB-TOTALS 611,362 13,183 0 624,545 

GRANTS: 
Federation Grants (CST) 0 
State Aid Grants 0 
LSTA - FY 08 Grants 0 
LSTA - FY 09 Grants 0 
LSTA - FY 10 Grants 0 

0 
TOTAL GRANTS 0 0 0 0 


TOTALS 611,362 13,183 0 624,545 
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MONTANA STATE LIBRARY 

FINANCIAL REPORT 


FY 12 OPERATIONAL BUDGET 


LIBRARY & INFORMATION SERVICES 


Per'$onal Services Fixed Online ,lind 
GenefillOperations Cost Book Budget Total 

PERSONAL. SERVICES 368,231 368 ,23 1 

OPERATIONS: 
Contracted Services 
Supplies and Materials 
Communications 
Tra..,el 
Renl 
Repair and Maintenance 
Other E~penses 

TOTAL OPERATIONS 

eaUIPMENT: 
libraI)' Books 
EqUIpment 
TOTAL EOUIPMENT 

2.975 2,910 37,251 

5,500 1,660 13,765 
105 8,493 

5,388 
161 ,50<1 

1,889 
2,268 .,671 

43 ,136 
20,925 

8,598 
5 ,388 

161,504 
1,889 
6,939 

16.236 174,567 57,576 248,379 

7,035 7,935 

o o 7,935 7,935 

SUB-TOTALS 384,467 174,567 65,511 624,545 

GRANTS: 

TOTAL GRANTS o 0 0 0 

TOTALS 364,467 174,567 85,511 624,545 

FUNDING: 
General Fund: 360,070 169,115 62,177 611,362 

Coal Sev. Tax: 4,397 5,452 3,334 13,163 

TOTALS 364,467 174,567 65,511 624,545 

Eum~les of Fixed Cost 

Contracted Services 


legal Services, Printing Services lISa Fees 

Supplies Supplies 

Compu~rs fall under supplies ITSO Fees 


Other Ellpenses Communications 

Training COSI, Freighl, Handyman Charges Mail, Telephones 


Rent 

Photocopier, Builchog 

Eximples Online Book Budg!t 
ContTacted s.rvie.. 
Various cofltraC1S 101online journals. ConlraCt 10. lhe digililalion projec\, Payments of ILL for slate employees 

other ElIpen&eS 
Newspaper subscripbons, Freighl 

Equipment 
Books Ihal actually will go into the collection 
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MONTANA STATE LIBRARY 

NATURAL RESOURCE INFORMATION SYSTEM 


FINANCIAL REPORT 

FY 12 OPERATIONAL BUDGET 


FUNCTION 70 - NRIS/Natural Heritage 

GENERAL STATE AGENGY Total 
FUND FUND Budget 

PERSONAL SERVICES 491 ,434 491,434 

OPERATIONS: 
Contracted Services 175,875 283.523 459.398 
Supplies and Materials 62 ,729 62,729 
Communications 30.230 30.230 
Travel 7,611 7,611 
Renl 3.705 3}05 

3.268 3,268 

EQUIPMENT: 
Eguiement 
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 0 0 

0 
0 

TOTALS $780,816 $283,523 $1,064,339 

FUNDING: 
GENERAL Fund 
Fish Wildlife and Parks (FW&P) 
Dept. of Environmental Quality (DEO) 
MI. Depart Of Transportahon (DOT) 
Dept of Natural Resources (ONRC) 
Unive(si~ 

780,816 

780,816 

69,342 
88,928 
31 ,845 
49,155 
44,253 

283,523 

780,616 
69,342 
88.928 
31 ,845 
49.155 
44,253 

1,064.339 
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MONTANA STATE LIBRARY 

FINANCIAL REPORT 


FY 12 OPERATIONAL BUDGET 


NATURAL RESOURCE INFORMATION SYSTEM 

Per.;onal Services Filled Heritage NRIS Contracts 
and Operations Cost Contract AA, BA & NB Total 

PERSONAL SERVlCES 491 .434 49 1,434 

OPERAliONS: 
Contracted Sel"lices 
Supplies and Malenals 
Communications 
Travel 
Rent 
Repair and Maintenance 
OIner Ellpenses 
TO TAL OPERATIONS 

EQUIPMENT: 
Library Books 
Equipment 

TOTA L EQUIPMENT 

SUB·TOTALS 

1,189 16,488 
12,268 50,461 

380 22,4 51 
7,611 

35 1,835 
3,268 
5,304 

91.235 

441, 721 

7,399 

1,835 

660 
451,615 

459.398 
62 ,729 
30.230 

7,611 
3,705 
3,268 
5,964 

0 572,905 

o 
o 

o o o o o 

521,489 91,235 451,615 o 1,064,339 

FUNDING: 
GENERAL Fund 
Fish W ildlife and Parks (FW&'P) 
Dept of Envnonrnen!al Quality (OEO) 
Me. Depart Of Transportation (DOT) 
Dept. of Natural Resources (ONRC) 
University 

521,489 91,235 168.092 
69.342 
88,928 
31,845 
49,155 
44 ,253 

760,816 
69,342 
88,928 
31 ,645 
49,155 
44,253 

521 ,489 91.235 451 ,615 o 1,064,339 

Examples of Personal Ser.-ices & Operations Examples of Fixed Cost 

ConVacted Services Contracted Sef'\lices 

Legal Services. Printing SelVioes. Temp Services ITSD Fees. Record:> Siorage 

Other EApenses Supplies 

Training Cost. Freight. Handyman Charges ITSD Fees, ERSI Software 

Communications 

Mail. TeJephones 

Rent 

Photocopier 

Heritage is a biennial contract that runs through FY 13. They bill us quarterly for actual ell:pend itures to run the program. 


NRIS contracts will be brought up through out the year. I will also be bringing up some connet thai started in FY 11 and 

carry over to FY 12. Those will be shown on the 1st q uarter FY 12 financial report. The various contracts wi ll be brought 

up under differen t authority depending on the funding sour<:e . All these contracts are outside of the funding in Ha2. 

AA • Administrative Appropriation (Contract with anoth er State Agency) 

BA . Budget Amendment (Contract/Grant with a Federal Agency) 

NB • Non Budgeted (Contract with a private source) 
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MONTANA STATE LIBRARY 
FINANCIAL REPORT 

FY 12 OPERATIONAL BUDGET 

ADMINISTRATION 

GENERAL 
FUND 

CST LSTA TOTAL 

PERSONAL SERVICES 314,233 8,119 322,352 

OPERATIONS: 
Contracted Services 
Supplies and Materials 
Communications 
Travel 
Rent 
Repair and Maintenance 
Other Expenses 

62,470 
24,393 
16.691 
20,911 

204 
34,292 

7,283 43,571 


62,470 
24,393 
16.691 
20,911 

204 
34,292 
50,854 

TOTAL OPERATIONS 166,244 0 43,571 209,815 


EQUIPMENT: 
Library Books 
Equipment 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 

0 
0 
0 

SUB-TOTALS 480,477 0 51 .690 532,167 

GRANTS: 
Federation Grants (CST) 
State Aid Grants 
LSTA - FY 10 Grants 
LSTA - FY 11 Grants 

0 
0 
0 
0 

TOTAL GRANTS 0 0 0 0 


TOTALS 480,477 0 51,690 532,167 
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MONTANA STATE LIBRARY 
FINANCIAL REPORT 

FY 12 OPERATIONAL BUDGET 

ADMINISTRATION 

Personal Se"'lcas 
and Op.ratlo~ 

Filled 
C~. 

Stale 
librari~n CommlulOt\ T""" 

PERSONAL SERVICES 206,599 112,430 3,323 322.352 

OPERAnONS: 
Conlr&Cted Services 
Supplies IHld Malenals 
Comm-.onicatJOns 
Travel 
Roo. 
Repeir lind ~1i1jnlemlJ)ca 
Othef Expens~ 

TQTAlOPERATIOHS 

15,596 
~1.498

." 
' .000
". 

\5.578 
).479 

51.945 

46,1154 
2,7<)4 

16,002 

111,714 

4l.571 
127,845 

20 

" 
5,194 

3,477 
8.752 

." 39 
14 .711 

" 
' 27 

1 5. ~3 

62,470 
24,393 
16,691 
20,911 

'"34.292 
50, 8~ 

209,815 

EOUIPMENT, 
Library Books 
Eguipmem 

TOTAL EOUIPMENT •• • • • 
••• 

SUB·TOTAlS 264.~<I I <'H145 12 1. 192 18, 5&6 532.167 

GRANTS. 
FeoefsllOn Grants (CST) 
Sta le AKl Grants 
LSTA- FY 10 Grants 
LSTA-FY 11 Grants 

TOTAL GRANTS 0 0 0 • 
••• 

TOTALS 264 ,5014 127,645 121,192 18.586 532167 

fUNDING: 
Gene~1 Fund: 
Coal Sev. TalC; 
LSTA 
l S TA· GRANTS 

2&6,425 

11, 11 9 

84,274 

43,571 

121,192 III.see ~80. 477

•
5 1,ij90

• 
TOTALS 264,$<t4 127.645 121. 192 18.586 532, Iij 7 

EXlImplrs of Geoorlll Ope,attQfl' 

Conl'kl.d 5eIVi<:es 
Legal seMces, Po,lIng Serviolts 

Supplies 

General offICe stJpplies lor 0gency and Com,:nJlerS Ie. uoder SUppllO$ 

M,int,n.nce 
Geoeral mainleMnOll a .. reements on v<lliovs computers & se..... ers 

Other Expenses 

Trainirlg Cost. Freight Handyman Cr.llrge6 

Enmpln Of Fix.d Cost 

Contnlettd S'IVie.. 
ITSO F,es, Agencv DUilc2ing Insurance, DayCil.t, Wml WI1" 

WofI(s Camp, SAElHRS f~, Hum.m Resource lees 

Supplies 
ITSOFM$ 

Communications 
M;,( Telephones, Oeadhea<:! 

M.lnten.nco 
Groul'ldt Mainen'n~ 

Other expenses 
Sialewid~ COSlll'Idirecl$ 
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MONTANA STATE LIBRARY 
FINANCIAL REPORT 

FY 12 OPERATIONAL BUDGET 
State Library Commission 

Budget 
General Expended Projected 

Fund To Date Year-End Balance 

Per Diem 3,323 0 0 3,323 
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 3,323 0 0 3,323 

OPERAliONS: 
Contracted Services 0 0 
Suppl ies and Materials 120 120 
Communications 39 39 
Travel 14,717 14,717 
Rent 60 60 
Repair and Maintenance 0 0 
Other Expenses 327 327 

TOTAL OPERATIONS 15,263 0 0 15,263 

TOTAL BUDGET $18,586 $0 SO $1 8,586 
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